



25

1/1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Criminal Application [APL] No.779 of 2025

Nita w/o Waman Yednurwar and another

vs.

*The State of Maharashtra, through P.S.O., Police Station Chandrapur City and
another*

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Ms. P.D. Pisurde, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. S.V. Narale, A.P.P. for Non-Applicant No.1/State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR & M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : 17th JULY, 2025.

Heard.

02. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on 7th August, 2025.

03. The learned A.P.P. waives service of notice on behalf of non-applicant No.1/State.

(M.M. Nerlikar, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)

*sandesh