



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.779/2025

Nita Waman Yednurwar and anr. .VS. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms P. D. Pisurde, Advocate for applicants.

Mr. A. B. Badar, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND M. M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 7, 2025

Applicants have not supplied copy for effecting service on the non applicants.

2. The applicants shall supply copy within seven working days, failing which the application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court. If the copy is supplied, issue notice to the non applicants, returnable in two weeks thereafter.

(M. M. Nerlikar, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)